Join Assamcareerjobs.com Telegram Group for Latest Job Updates

অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ assam public service commission Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022.

No. 73PSC/CON/Exam-9/2023-2024

Dated Guwahati the 29th February, 2024

RESULT

The Assam Public Service Commission hereby declares today, the 29th February, 2024, the result of the recruitment for the post of *Junior Manager (Electrical)*, *Junior Manager (Mechanical)*, *Junior Manager (IT) and Junior Manager (Instrumentation) in Assam Power Generation Corporation Limited (APGCL)* (Advt. No. 12/2023 Dtd. 25/04/2023).

The Interview for the said posts was conducted by the Commission on 27th & 28th February,

2024. The Commission recommended the following candidates for the said posts in order of merit.

(1) Junior Manager (Electrical) in Assam Power Generation Corporation Limited (APGCL)

No. of Posts: 10 (Ten) (RFW: 03), [PwBD (OH): 1] Break-Up: OC: 7 (RFW: 2), OBC/MOBC: 2 (RFW: 1), SC: 1

Position	Roll No.	Name of Candidate	Gender	PwBD	Recommended against vacancy
1	10141	ASHOK KUMAR KALITA	M	2	OPEN CATEGORY
2	10355	DIPUMONI DUTTA	M	2	OPEN CATEGORY
3	10764	OWDARJYA BIKASH DAS	М		OPEN CATEGORY
4	10768	PALAN NATH	М		OPEN CATEGORY
5	11171	SYEDA NAHID FAHIM IMDAD 📃 📃	F		OPEN CATEGORY
6	10651	MOTHION KHOUND	М		OPEN CATEGORY
7	11127	SOURAV DAS	M		RESERVED
8	10401	HARSHITA BORUAH 🛛 🦯 📿	F		OPEN CATEGORY
9	10257	CHAYANIKA GOGOI 🔨	F		RESERVED
10	11231	GUNJAN MONI HAZARIKA	М	ОН	RESERVED

(2) Junior Manager (Mechanical) in Assam Power Generation Corporation Limited (APGCL)

No. of Posts: 10 (Ten) (RFW: 03), [PwBD (OH): 1] Break-Up: OC: 7 (RFW: 2), OBC/MOBC: 2 (RFW: 1), SC: 1

Position	Roll No.	Name of Candidate	Gender	PwBD	Recommended against vacancy
1	41175	SRISTI SARMAH	M		OPEN CATEGORY
2	40285	CHANDANJYOTI DUTTA	M		OPEN CATEGORY
3	40750	MUKUT HAZARIKA	M		OPEN CATEGORY
4	40678	MANASH SAIKIA	M		OPEN CATEGORY
5	41238	TRIDIP KALITA	M		OPEN CATEGORY
6	40759	NABAJIT KAKATI	M		RESERVED
7	40816	NITUL KRISHNA MALI	M		RESERVED
8	40077	ANAMITRA BURAGOHAIN	F		OPEN CATEGORY
9	40940	PRIYANKA NEOG	F		OPEN CATEGORY
10	40463	HIMADRI GOGOI	F		RESERVED

N.B.: No candidate found in PwBD (OH) Category.

(3) Junior Manager (IT) in Assam Power Generation Corporation Limited (APGCL)

No. of Posts: 5 (Five) (RFW: 01), [PwBD (OH): 1] Break-Up: OC: 3 (RFW: 1), OBC/MOBC: 1, SC: 1

Position	Roll No.	Name of Candidate	Gender	PwBD	Recommended against vacancy
1	30100	JAYANTA KUMAR NATH	M		OPEN CATEGORY
2	30172	NAYAN JYOTI DEKA	M		OPEN CATEGORY
3	30233	ROMA ROY	F		OPEN CATEGORY
4	30259	SUBHANKAR SARKAR	M		RESERVED
5	30284	JEETMONI SAIKIA	M	ОН	RESERVED

(4) Junior Manager (Instrumentation) in Assam Power Generation Corporation Limited (APGCL)

No. of Posts: 5 (Five) (RFW: 01) Break-Up: OC: 3 (RFW: 1), OBC/MOBC: 1, STP: 1

Position	Roll No.	Name of Candidate		Gender	Recommended against vacancy
1	20167	SHOUBHAN JYOTI PHUKON		М	OPEN CATEGORY
2	20014	AMLAN SARMAH	(М	OPEN CATEGORY
3	20003	ABHILASH BURAGOHAIN	~	🥖 М	RESERVED
4	20064	GAYATRI DULAKAKHARIA 🦳 🦰		F	OPEN CATEGORY
5	20058	DILLJAN SONOWAL		М	RESERVED

• Against the 2 (two) posts reserved for Ex-servicemen category, no candidate was found.

NB: The Commission will not be responsible for any typing/printing mistakes.

* Results may be accessed through the APSC's website <u>www.apsc.nic.in</u>

Memo No. 73PSC/CON/Exam-9/2023-2024 (A)

Quit

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

Dated Guwahati the 29th February, 2024

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. All Hon'ble Members of A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 2. The Secretary, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 3. The DIPR, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and publication of the said results in all leading news papers of Assam for wide circulation.
- 4. P.S. to the Hon'ble Chairman, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 5. The Deputy Secretary, D.R. Section, APSC for information.
- 6. The Programmer, A.P.S.C. for uploading in the A.P.S.C.'s website.
- 7. Research Cell, APSC for information.

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22